A
H
FCatchers
L0 Assigned dimension when clamped
(Catchers engaged)
A
H
FCatchers

Clamped position
Note) For the position where the clamping force is generated, refer to the dimensions on pages 1350 to 1352 and page 1348.
How to Order
Frame Clamp Cylinder
Note) This product does not include the limit switch.
         (The limit switch should be prepared by the customer.)
         Applicable limit switches have part numbers listed on the right.
         For mounting the limit switch, order the switch mounting bracket (WRF-BK) separately.
         For details, refer to page 1354.
Series WRF100
1349
C B
A
(2 x 4 x M5 x 0.8 through)
For limit switch mounting
Rc1/4
Clamp side port
+0.015
02 x 2 x ø8H7 ( ) depth 12
2 x 4 x M10 x 1.5 depth 12
1
+0.015
02 x ø8H7( )  depth 12
2 x M12 x 1.75 depth 24 4 x M8 x 1.25 depth 12
Switch mounting bracket Note 2)
Rc1/ 4
Unclamp side port
Limit switch Note 1)
15
60
108
15
80
60
52
12°
55
12°
F
4 x ø14 through
Arm type A B C
T200
T240
T270
Note 1) This product does not include the limit switch.
Note 2) For mounting the limit switch, order the switch mounting bracket (WRF-BK) separately. For details, refer to page 1354.
Note 3) The symbol F in the dimensions indicates the position where the clamping force is generated defined by the product specifications.
(mm)
Dimensions
WRF100-T200/T240/T270
WRF-T□/T-type clamp arms (Without cover)
Fulcrum
+0.015
04 x ø8H7( ) through
10
7

	Fieldbus System (For Input/Output): Series EX600
	Features
	How to Order
	SI Unit Specifications
	Digital Unit Specifications
	Analog Unit Specifications
	Parts Description
	Dimensions
	Accessories
	Manifold Solenoid Valves for Series EX600
	SY3000/5000 (Type10/11)
	SY3000/5000 (Type12)
	SV1000/2000/3000
	S0700
	VQC1000
	VQC2000
	VQC4000
	Specific Product Precautions
	2/3 Port Mechanical Valve: Series VM100/200
	Actuator Variations
	Mechanical Valve Variations
	VM100
	VM200
	Made to Order
	Specific Product Precautions
	Foot Pedal Type 5 Port Mechanical Valve XT34-60/67
	XT34-60 (With lock)
	XT34-67 (Without lock)
	Actuators
	Air Cylinder: Series CJ2
	Features
	Variations
	Combinations of Standard Products and Made to Order Specifications
	CJ2 Standard Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
	Dimensions of Accessories
	CJ2W  Standard Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
	CJ2 Standard Type: Single Acting, Spring Return/Extend
	CJ2K Non-rotating Rod Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
	CJ2K Non-rotating Rod Type: Single Acting, Spring Return/Extend
	CJ2Z Built-in Speed Controller Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
	CJ2ZW Built-in Speed Controller Type: Double Acting, Double Rod
	CJ2R Direct Mount Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
	CJ2R Direct Mount Type: Single Acting, Spring Return/Extend
	CJ2RK Direct Mount, Non-rotating Rod Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
	CJ2RK Direct Mount, Non-rotating Rod Type: Single Acting, Spring Return/Extend
	CBJ2 With End Lock
	Auto Switch Mounting
	Prior to Use: Auto Switch Connection and Example
	Simple Specials/Made to Order
	Specific Product Precautions
	Air Cylinder: Series CM2
	Features
	Variations
	Combinations of Standard Products and Made to Order Specifications
	CM2 Standard Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
	Dimensions of Accessories
	CM2W Standard Type: Double Acting, Double Rod
	CM2 Standard Type: Single Acting, Spring Return/Extend
	CM2K Non-rotating Rod Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
	CM2KW Non-rotating Rod Type: Double Acting, Double Rod
	CM2K Non-rotating Rod Type: Single Acting, Spring Return/Extend
	CM2R Direct Mount Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
	CM2RK Direct Mount, Non-rotating Rod Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
	CM2□P Centralized Piping Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
	CBM2 With End Lock
	CM2Q Low Friction Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
	Auto Switch Mounting
	Prior to Use: Auto Switch Connection and Example